OCA #

2025-12626

2025-00081
2025-00082
2025-00106
2025-12637
2025-12638
2025-12641
2025-12649
2025-12661

* Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office.

Date/Time
Reported
08/03/2025 @ 2130

08/05/2025 @ 1403
08/05/2025 @ 1603
08/08/2025 @ 1130
08/15/2025 @ 0949
08/16/2025 @ 1930
08/18/2025 @ 1759
08/20/2025 @ 1006
08/25/2025 @ 1056

Date/Time
Occurred
08/03/2025 @ 2130

08/05/2025
05/11/2025 @ 0900
08/08/2025 @ 0800
08/15/2025
08/16/2025
08/18/2025
08/19/2025
08/25/2025 @ 1056

August 2025 Daily Crime Log

Offense Location
Breaking & Entering/Damage to The View Apts.
Property
Larceny D.F. Lowery
Larceny North Hall
Trespassing Courtyard Apts.
Stalking Starbucks
Stalking Chavis Center
Stalking Pine Hall
Larceny Pine Hall
Sexual Battery Oxendine Science Bldg.

Disposition
Arrest

Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Campus Ban

Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Arrest

Italics represents reports received from the Town of Pembroke Police Department for off-campus apartments. These apartments are not owned, leased, or
controlled by UNC-Pembroke.

OCA #

Date/Time
Reported

Date/Time
Occurred

August 2025 Daily Fire Log

NONE TO REPORT

Nature of Fire

Location



