August 2025 Daily Crime Log

OCA#	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Offense	Location	Disposition
2025-12626	08/03/2025 @ 2130	08/03/2025 @ 2130	Breaking & Entering/Damage to Property	The View Apts.	Arrest
2025-00081	08/05/2025 @ 1403	08/05/2025	Larceny	D.F. Lowery	Pending Investigation
2025-00082	08/05/2025 @ 1603	05/11/2025 @ 0900	Larceny	North Hall	Pending Investigation
2025-00106	08/08/2025 @ 1130	08/08/2025 @ 0800	Trespassing	Courtyard Apts.	Campus Ban
2025-12637	08/15/2025 @ 0949	08/15/2025	Stalking	Starbucks	Pending Investigation
2025-12638	08/16/2025 @ 1930	08/16/2025	Stalking	Chavis Center	Pending Investigation
2025-12641	08/18/2025 @ 1759	08/18/2025	Stalking	Pine Hall	Pending Investigation
2025-12649	08/20/2025 @ 1006	08/19/2025	Larceny	Pine Hall	Pending Investigation
2025-12661	08/25/2025 @ 1056	08/25/2025 @ 1056	Sexual Battery	Oxendine Science Bldg.	Arrest

^{*} Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office.

Italics represents reports received from the Town of Pembroke Police Department for off-campus apartments. These apartments are not owned, leased, or controlled by UNC-Pembroke.

August 2025 Daily Fire Log

OCA#	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Nature of Fire	Location
			NONE TO REPORT	